

29 January 2025

## եկկելվկել կիրել ինկել

Mr Bob Sample

034 / 1

<Address 1> <Address 2,3> <Address 4>

Dear Bob

Member number: XXXXXXXXX

## Important information about the merger

As TWUSUPER merges with Mine Super\* and becomes Team Super on 21 March 2025, there are some important dates and changes you need to know and check to ensure a smooth transition of your pension account.

Please read this letter carefully because it contains **important information** about your pension account. We explain what this means for you and highlight any actions you can take before and after the merger.

### What does this mean for me?

The merging of TWUSUPER into Team Super is under a Successor Fund Transfer agreement and together with collective scale and resources will provide improvements to your pension:

- lower administration fees for most members
- areater investment choice
- access to comprehensive financial advice<sup>^</sup>.

### What do I need to do?

Please read the information in the enclosed Transfer Guide for TransPension to ensure you have a smooth transition. It includes important details about the changes and key dates that you need to be aware before and after your account is transferred, including:

- the Limited Service Period (a block out period where some services and transactions won't be available to you)
- · access to your online account
- changes to pension payments
- changes to fees and costs
- investment changes.

#### We're here to help

For more information about our merger with Team Super and frequently asked questions (FAOs) scan the QR code on the right or visit twusuper.com.au/merger

If you have any questions or need help, please call us on 1800 222 071 between 8am and 8pm (AEDT) Monday to Friday up until 5pm 20 March 2025.



Kind regards

**TWUSUPER** Call: 1800 222 071 Website: twusuper.com.au

\$02/ 000001/ 01

1800 222 071 | twusuper.com.au

Level 25, 150 Lonsdale Street, Melbourne VIC 3000

TWU Nominees Pty Ltd (ABN 67 002 835 412, ASFL 239163) is the trustee of TWUSUPER (ABN 77 343 563 307).

# 

\* Ahead of TWUSUPER's merge, Mine Super will have already rebranded as Team Super in January 2025.

<sup>^</sup> After the transfer, financial advice at Team Super will be provided by Team Super Financial Advice a trading name of Team Super Services Pty Ltd ABN 49 051 315 014 AFS licence 502700.

TWU Nominees Pty Limited ABN 67 002 835 412, AFSL 239163 ('TWU Nominees'), is the trustee of TWU Superannuation Fund (TWUSUPER) ABN 77 343 563 307 and the issuer of interests in it. This document is of a general nature only and does not take account any of your objectives, financial situation or needs. Before acting on the information, you should consider its appropriateness having regard to your objectives, financial situation and needs. A copy of the current Product Disclosure Statement should be obtained from us (by calling 1800 222 071 or visiting twusuper.com.au/pds ) and considered carefully before you make any decision in connection with TWUSUPER. A Target Market Determination (TMD) is a document that outlines the target market a product has been designed for. Find the TMDs at twusuper.com.au/tmd.

55492 - 1001202